

Serial No.1
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.467 of 2019

Date of Order: 26.11.2019

Smti. Sangita Pun **Vs.** The State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA. (For R- 1 to 4)

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, the affidavit-of-service on respondent No.5 is allowed to be filed within a week.

List this matter thereafter.



Judge

Meghalaya
26.11.2019
“Biswarup PS”