

**Serial No. 09**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 04.12.2019

Smti. Sangita Pun

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.  
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1-4.  
None for R 5.

Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the letter No. SDSEO/PRY/MC58/2018/89132 dated 15<sup>th</sup> March 2018 (Annexure-VIII to the writ petition) is required to be brought on record as acquired by the petitioner through RTI.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA for the respondent No. 1-4 is also directed to obtain instructions as far as the contents of the letter aforementioned is concerned.

List the matter after vacation.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
04.12.2019  
"D. Nary, PS"