

**Serial No.15**  
**Regular. List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No.467 of 2019

Date of Order: 20.02.2020

---

Smti. Sangita Pun **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih, GA. for R 1-4.  
Mr. P. T. Sangma, for R- 5.

---

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that an affidavit as directed by this Court vide order dated 03-02-2020 bringing on record the letter No. SDSEO/PRY/MC58/2018/89132 dated 15-03-2018 (Annexure-VIII to the writ petition) has been filed and brought-on-record.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 has submitted that the copy of the same may be given to him to which the same has been handed over to him in Court and duly accepted.

In the meantime, all the respondents are allowed to file the counter-affidavit.

Let this matter come up after 2 (two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
20.02.2020  
**"Biswarup PS"**