

Serial No.14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 16.04.2021

Smti. Sangita Pun

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A.A.Sangma, Adv. vice
Mr. R.Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I.Lyngwa, GA for R 1-4.
Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv. for R 5.

Ms. A.A.Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset submits that Mr. R.Gurung, arguing counsel is out of station. On that count, she requests for small accommodation. Request is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

Hence, hearing of the petition is deferred to 07-05-2021.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.04.2021
"Samantha PS"