

Serial No. 25
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 03.08.2022

Smti. Sangita Pun

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N.L. Lato, Adv. vice
Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA vice
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.

Mr. N.L. Lato, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner prays for leave of the Court to file additional affidavit to bring on record certain materials, which he submits are necessary.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 29th August, 2022.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.08.2022
"D.Thabab-PS"