

Serial No. 22
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 20.09.2022

Smti Sangita Pun

Vs. The State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. N.L. Lato, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)
Ms. M.B. Marak, Adv. (For R 5)

A prayer has been made for extension of time, for filing of additional affidavit which was initially allowed by order dated 03.08.2022.

On 29.08.2022, the learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that additional affidavit will be filed in the course of the day, however the same has not been done. Accordingly, filing of additional affidavit is closed.

List this matter for hearing 17.10.2022.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
20.09.2022
"V. Lyndem-PS"