

Serial No. 14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 07.12.2022

Smti Sangita Pun

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv. (For R 5)

In the course of hearing, it appears that some documents which have been referred in the impugned order and necessary for adjudication in the matter, are not available.

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 is directed to produce the entire service records of the petitioner on the next date.

List this matter on 16.02.2023.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
07.12.2022
"V. Lyndem-PS"