

**Serial No. 36**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 05.04.2023

Smti Sangita Pun

**Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Gurung,, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA (For R 1-4)  
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv. (For R 5)

The relevant documents produced by for the respondent No. 5, may be brought on record by way of an affidavit.

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 is granted 2(two) weeks' time to bring the same on record by way of an affidavit.

List this matter on 25.04.2023.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
05.04.2023  
"V. Lyndem-PS"