

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 18.08.2023

Smti. Sangita Pun.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih, GA.. R: 1 – 4.
Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv. R: 5.

After hearing the matter at some length, it transpires that the production of salary statement is required to ascertain the status which the petitioner was holding during her service as Assistant Teacher either on leave vacancy or otherwise.

The Managing Committee and the State-respondents are directed to produce the salary statements of the petitioners by the next date fixed.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.08.2023
"Biswarup PS"