

**Serial No. 17**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019

Date of Order: 21.09.2023

Smti Sangita Pun

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :

Mr. R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) :

Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA.(R.1-4)

Mr. P.T.Sangma, Adv. (R-5)

Heard Mr. R. Gurung, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, learned GA appearing for the State respondent No. 1 to 4 and Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.5.

It has been submitted by the learned GA that as per the order of this Court, necessary instruction with regard to utilization certificate and payment of salary has been obtained and the same can be placed before the Court at the stage of hearing of the matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the matter may be taken up after two weeks so that he can place decisions on the point of law, which would be relevant for the purpose of adjudication of the matter.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya

21.09.2023

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"