

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 467 of 2019 with
MC (WPC) No. 248 of 2019

Date of order: 13.03.2024

Sangita Pun vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr R. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.

Learned State counsel prays for time as he is unwell.

Prayer is granted.

Post the matter on 04.04.2024.

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
13.03.2024
"Sylvana PS"